

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 273 of 2023

Akoijam Bobby Singh & 11 Ors

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 8 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.03.2023

Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. R.K Umakanta, learned GA appearing for the respondent No. 1.

Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel submitted before this Court that the private respondents have filed a caveat being Caveat No. 44 of 2023 and accordingly, learned counsel prays for taking up this matter along with the said caveat. Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 31st March, 2023 along with Caveat No. 44 of 2023.

JUDGE

kim