

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.540 of 2022

AKOIJAM BOBBY SINGH AND 9 OTHERS

....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

STATE OF MANIPUR & 2 OTHERS

...Respondent/s

With W.P.(C) No.273 of 2023

With Cont.Cas(C) No. 119 of 2021

With MC[W.P.(C)] No.100 of 2023

With MC[W.P.(C)] No.207 of 2023

With W.P.(C) No.594 of 2022

With W.P.(C) No.600 of 2022

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

12.10.2023

[1] Mr. RK Umakanta, learned GA on behalf of Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State seeks some time due to personal difficulties.

[2] Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

[3] List on 03rd November, 2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

- Larson