

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 540 of 2022 with
Cont. Cas (C) No. 119 of 2021 with
MC(WP(C) No. 100 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 207 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 273 of 2023 with
WP(C) No. 594 of 2022 with
WP(C) No. 600 of 2022**

Akoijam Bobby Singh & 9 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

15.12.2023

[1] Present Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S. Niranjana, learned G.A. for the State respondent, Ms. Runashree Saikia, learned counsel for the MPSC, Ms. Kamei, learned counsel and Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel for some of the private respondents.

[2] It is stated that on the last date of hearing i.e. 01.12.2023, the parties agreed that these matters to be listed on 18.12.2023. However, in the order inadvertently shown as 15.12.2023.

[3] As prayed for, list these cases on 18.12.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE