

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.540 of 2022
With
Cont.Cas(C)No.119 of 2021
With
MC(WP(C))no.100 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))No.207 of 2023
With
WP(C) No.273 of 2023 with

WP(C)No.594 of 2022
With
WP(C)No.600 of 2022

Akoijam Bobby Singh & 9 ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

29.01.2024

Present Mr.H.S.Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr.Y.Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.U.Augusta, learned counsel for private respondent No.3, Ms.R.Saikia, learned counsel for the MPSC.

Heard Mr.H.S.Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in part. List this case on 12.02.2024 as part heard at 2.00 PM.

Earlier interim orders are extended till the next date.

JUDGE