

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CONT.CAS(C) No. 119 of 2021

Akoijam Bobby Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Smt. Nungshitombi Athokpam.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 100 of 2023
WP(C) No. 273 of 2023
WP(C) No. 594 of 2022
WP(C) No. 600 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

17-12-2024

Heard Mr. Sushruta Yumnam, learned counsel for the petitioners;
Mrs. Momota Devi Oinam, learned senior counsel on behalf of the MPSC;
and Mrs. Ayangleima, learned counsel for the private respondents.

List these cases on 28-01-2025.

During this time, parties are directed to complete their pleadings with
advance copy to the other counsel.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE