

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont. Cas(C) No. 119 of 2021 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 100 of 2023 with
W.P. (C) No. 273 of 2023 with
W.P. (C) No. 594 of 2022 with
W.P. (C) No. 600 of 2022**

Akoijam Bobby Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Smt. Nungshitombi Athokpam

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11.04.2025

Present Ms. Ayangleima, learned counsel, Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel for the petitioner and W. Sanatomba, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for the first time in W.P. (C) No. 594 of 2022 and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondent.

It is submitted that the Cont. Cas(C) No. 119 of 2021, MC(W.P. (C)) No. 100 of 2023 & W.P. (C) No. 273 of 2023 are connected matters and different from W.P. (C) No. 594 of 2022 & W.P. (C) No. 600 of 2022.

Accordingly, the Cont. Cas(C) No. 119 of 2021, MC(W.P. (C)) No. 100 of 2023 & W.P. (C) No. 273 of 2023 are connected matters and detagged from the W.P. (C) No. 594 of 2022 & W.P. (C) No. 600 of 2022.

List these cases separately on 16.05.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba