

Sl.1to3

***Clubbed with
MC(WP(C))No.100 of 2023
With WP(C)No.273 of 2023***

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cont.Cas(C)No.119 of 2021

Akoijam Bobby Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Smt. Nungshitombi Ahtokpam

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(O R D E R)

01.08.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. Ayangleima in these matters is present before the court physically and similarly, learned senior counsel, Mr. N. Ibotombi for respondent Nos. 8 & 9 in the proceeding of WP(C)No.273 of 2023 is also present.

However, these matters have been mistakenly listed before this Bench. Therefore, the Registry be directed to list all these matters before the Court having the roster subject to deal the matters on 19.08.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom